
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2703
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
CARGO HUBS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/Air India proposes to build cargo hubs in some parts of the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the parameters adopted therefor, location-wise; 

(c) the financial allocations made in this regard in the Eleventh Five Year Plan; and 

(d) the steps taken by the Government to expedite work on these cargo hubs?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI) 

(a): At present, Government has no plans to build cargo hubs in the country. 

(b), (c) and (d): Do not arise. 
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